
KS-505 FY2017 CoC Rank and Review Committee scoring results 9.08.2017 

 

 

The committee met Wednesday September 6, 2017 for three hours to discuss the nine renewal applications 
and the one bonus project application. Using a scoring sheet approved by CoC Board members, committee 
members scored project applications on program type, program focus, community responsiveness and 
coordination, and objective performance measures related to housing stability, income sufficiency, bed 
utilization and fiscal responsibility. For more information about the scoring criteria, see FINAL RR committee 
score sheet FY2017.  

KS-505’s annual renewal demand (the amount needed to fully fund all existing projects or ARD) was $657,665 
with a possible bonus project of $39,460. Tier One projects were limited to up to 94% of the CoC’s ARD or 
$618,205. All renewal dollars above $618,205 and bonus projects were placed in Tier Two.  

KS-505 CoC lead staff deeply appreciate the many volunteer hours of reading, scoring and thoughtful 
discussion and debate that all five Rank and Review Committee members gave to this process and without 
which the process could not have been completed. Thank you.  

Please direct any questions about the process and/or results to Valorie Carson, valoriec@ucsjoco.org or call 
913-438-4764. 

Abbreviations and Definitions: 

ARD = annual renewal demand, the amount needed to fully fund all existing projects funded in the FY2016 CoC   

          competition 

DV = domestic violence 

HMIS = Homeless Management Information System 

PSH = permanent supportive housing program 

RRH = rapid re-housing program (form of permanent housing) 

TH = transitional housing program 

TLP = transitional living program 

renew = project application that was previously funded in the FY2016 CoC competition 

bonus = project application that is new and created with up to 6% of KS-505’s annual renewal demand, must be placed  

 in Tier Two per HUD instructions 

 

ORGANIZATION TYPE new/renewal

MARC HMIS lead HMIS renew 119 $62,632 $62,632

Catholic Charities NE KS RRH+SSP RRH renew 116 $59,728 $122,360

Catholic Charities NE KS HHI RRH renew 114 $101,641 $224,001

Catholic Charities NE KS HHI-2 RRH renew 113 $111,255 $335,256

JoCo Mental Health Ctr 12 bed PSH renew 110 $110,194 $445,450

SAFEHOME DV RRH RRH renew 109 $88,176 $533,626

SAFEHOME TLP TH renew 107 $57,568 $591,194

JoCo Mental Health Ctr 3 bed PSH renew 102 $27,011 $618,205
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JoCo Mental Health Ctr 3 bed PSH renew 102 $538 $618,743

JoCo Housing Services SAVE PSH renew 79 $38,922 $657,665

Catholic Charities NE KS RRH Bonus RRH new NA $39,460 $697,125 TI
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